# 504273477 03/15/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320159

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MATTEO RONDANO			03/13/2017		
ENRICO CHIESA			03/13/2017		
MAURO ZORZETTO			03/15/2017		
DOMENICO CANTAREL	.LI		03/13/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ELTEK	S.P.A.			
Street Address:	STRAD	A VALENZA, 5A			
City:	CASALE	E MONFERRATO (ALESSANDRIA)			
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	I-15033				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 15511482			
Property Type					
Property Type	1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (	703)816-4100			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ( e sent to	15511482			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ( e sent to provided;	15511482 (703)816-4100 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; F	15511482 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 7 F	15511482 (703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC	t via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 7 F	15511482 (703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOC	t via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 7 F	(703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOC ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	t via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 7 F	15511482 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOC ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 DMB-4636-369	t via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided; 7 F	15511482 (703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOC ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 DMB-4636-369 DUANE M. BYERS	t via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 7 F	15511482 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOC ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 DMB-4636-369	t via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided; 7 F	15511482 (703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOC ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 DMB-4636-369 DUANE M. BYERS	t via US Mail.		

source=4636-369\_Declaration\_Assignment#page2.tif source=4636-369\_Declaration\_Assignment#page3.tif source=4636-369\_Declaration\_Assignment#page4.tif .

	Attorney Docket Number	DMB-4636-369		
	First Named Inventor	RONDANO, Matteo		
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)				
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR				
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1	.16(f)) required)			
SENSOR FOR DETECTING THE LEVEL	OF A MEDIUM			
(Title of the Invention)				
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed , or PCT International application number <u>PCT/IB2015/057036</u> filed or	n <u>September 14, 2015</u> .			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inv				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	is punishable under 18 U.S.C	1001		
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an inventio	n in the Application identified a	above.		
WHEREAS, ELTEK S.p.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an offic Monferrato (Alessandria), I-15033 ITALY, is desirous of acquiring an interest t	e and place of business at Str herein;	ada Valenza 5A, Casale		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other go of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents he ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, di all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International C American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reque said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successo agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represente ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	areby sells, assigns, and trans entire right, title and interest i aforesaid application, and to the visions, reissues, and substitu convention for the Protection o 1 any other international agree sts the Commissioner of Pate- rs, assigns, and legal represen d only ASSIGNEE and will com	fers unto the said in the United States of e said application and to all tes of said application, and f Industrial Property, Inter- ments to which the United ints and Trademarks to issue that is understood and intimue to represent only		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASS representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvement of or related to the said invention;	SIGNEE, its successors, assigned s, and applications for patents	ns, and legal based thereon, growing out		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its success to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer	ors, assigns, and legal represe red; and	entatives, deemed essential		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further r ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfectir	emuneration, to execute any a g of title thereto in ASSIGNEE	and all papers desired by		
AGREED and executed as noted below:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		1		
Matteo	CALLER CONTRACTOR	RONDÁNO		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: /3/03	12017		
Witnessed by: Name: Gadini Gstanza				
Name: Gagi Ci Ci Nanza				
Signature of witness:	Date: 43/0	3/2017		
	٢	*		

IWe acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

### PATENT REEL: 041584 FRAME: 0517

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

r.

	Attorney Docket Number	DMB-4636-369
	First Named Inventor	RONDANO, Matteo
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTIL USING AN APPLICATION DAT		LICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing	. ,	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.)	R. § 1.16(f)) required)	
SENSOR FOR DETECTING THE L	EVEL OF A MEDIUM	
(Title of the Inventio	n)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number <u>PCT/IB2015/057036</u> fi	lled on <u>September 14, 2015</u> .	×
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	y me	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	ed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decla by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	. 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an in	vention in the Application Identified	above.
WHEREAS, ELTEK S.p.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having a Monferrato (Alessandria), I-15033 ITALY, is desirous of acquiring an int		ada Valenza 5A, Casale
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or ot of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these press ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGI America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuation all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the Internation American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Mode States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its suc- agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have repre- ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	ents hereby sells, assigns, and trans NOR'S entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application, and to th ons, divisions, reissues, and substitu- tional Convention for the Protection of sls, and any other international agree requests the Commissioner of Pate coessors, assigns, and legal represe	sters unto the said in the United States of re said application and to all ites of said application, and of Industrial Property, Inter- aments to which the United ints and Trademarks to issue intatives. It is understood an
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of sa representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improv of or related to the said invention;	id ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig rements, and applications for patents	ins, and legal s based thereon, growing ou
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its st to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tr		entatives, deemed essentia
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without ful ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the per-		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surna	ame)	
Enrico		CHIESA
Inventor's Signature: En No U	Date: 人3人	23/-14
Witnessed by: GAdini GEHAZ		
Signature of witness:	Date: 43/	03/2017
		********

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

#### PATENT REEL: 041584 FRAME: 0518

ocument peacifpitos, wan is tecasator met	Attorney Docket Number	DMB-4636-369
	First Named Inventor	RONDANO, Matteo
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILI USING AN APPLICATION DAT		LICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.F.	է. § 1.16(f)) required)	
SENSOR FOR DETECTING THE LE	VEL OF A MEDIUM	
(Title of the Invention	)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed , or PCT International application number <u>PCT/IB2015/057036</u> file	ed on <u>September 14, 2015</u> .	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	d invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C	. 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an inv	ention in the Application Identified	above.
WHEREAS, ELTEK S.p.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having ar Monferrato (Alessandria), I-15033 ITALY, is desirous of acquiring an inte		ada Valenza 5A, Casale
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or oth of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these prese ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGN America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuatio all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the Internatic American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Model States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and i said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its succ agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C, have repre ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	nts hereby sells, assigns, and trans IOR'S entire right, title and interest the aforesaid application, and to the ns, divisions, reissues, and substitu- onal Convention for the Protection of s, and any other international agree requests the Commissioner of Pate ressors, assigns, and legal represe	ifers unto the said in the United States of ite said application and to all ites of said application, and of Industrial Property, Inter- ments to which the United nts and Trademarks to issue ntatives. It is understood and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of sale representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improve of or related to the said invention,	d ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig ments, and applications for patents	ins, and legal based thereon, growing out
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its sucto to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tra		entatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without fur ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the per		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surnar Mauro	ne)	ZORZETTO
Inventor's Signature: Maarc Juteth	Date: 15/4	0.3/19
Witnessed by: Name: Gradini Gstanzo		
Signature of witness:	Date: 15,	103/2012
	***************************************	

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

PATENT REEL: 041584 FRAME: 0519 Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

	Attorney Docket Numbe	r DMB-4636-369
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	First Named Inventor	RONDANO, Matteo
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILI USING AN APPLICATION DAT		PPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing     DR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.F	R. § 1.16(f)) required)	
SENSOR FOR DETECTING THE LE	EVEL OF A MEDIUM	
(Title of the Invention	<del>)</del>	······
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed , or PCT International application number <u>PCT/IB2015/057036</u> file	ed on <u>September 14, 2015</u> .	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	ed invention in the application.	
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ration is punishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an inv	rention in the Application identifie	ed above.
WHEREAS, ELTEK S.p.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having ar Monferrato (Alessandria), I-15033 ITALY, is desirous of acquiring an inte		Strada Valenza 5A, Casale
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or oth of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these prese ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGN America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuatio all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the Internatio American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Model States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its succ agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have repre ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	ints hereby sells, assigns, and tra- IOR'S entire right, title and intere- the aforesaid application, and to onal Convention for the Protectic s, and any other international ag requests the Commissioner of P cessors, assigns, and legal repre-	ansfers unto the said ist in the United States of o the said application and to all titutes of said application, and in of Industrial Property, Inter- reements to which the United atents and Trademarks to issue isentatives. It is understood ar
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of sail epresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improve of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its su to ASSIGNEE S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tra		resentatives, deemed essentia
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without fur ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the pe	rther remuneration, to execute a rfecting of title thereto in ASSIGI	ny and all papers desired by ∖EE.
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumar Domenico	me)	CANTARELLI
Inventor's	Date:	
Signature: Der a Constant	43/	63/2019
Witnessed by:	43/	63/2547
Signature: Witnessed by: Name: Gadin, Golanzo Signature of witness: Gd.		63/2017 103/2017

IWe acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

#### PATENT REEL: 041584 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 03/15/2017